
This report provided free of charge by:
Van Bortel Ford
71 Marsh Rd
East Rochester, NY 14445

585-460-1438

  5X TOP-RATED DEALER

4.8 / 5.0
1,444 Verified Reviews

9,920
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/10/24 at
12:04:12 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

01/28/2019
Damage reported: minor
damage Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Accident reported

46  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in New York

119,716  Last reported odometer reading

2011 FORD FUSION SEL
VIN: 3FAHP0JA8BR157824
SEDAN 4 DR
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8 / 5.0
1,444 Verified Reviews

9,920 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/8UnA43sngPJSSPWyuu9ihzG6Ov_GpDNXpSsE4k9x7G_Iw30NThtCUSkG92dmqslPSjW0dQrfQFqzf_a13XRNNN8EIma-gTn9bHEXDsGNvVyxiviBA60MaGUWI_fpVbi04ziFsf47Y651r-43qk0jN3uDJ-rSBv-r28aCyMqdnFqpMyUwPs3qMjpCeu_s2TeQ7o5kdqIc820Mm-N69zX2z-tFJJim79y5RL89vnu1hQZDDImsOg1qw6E_EgQGLrnCxVKcE0p6Q1q8j86vGo7427fWfnP_6WftpmNeH_AnHm2Q37LqX6arpEaWI4iRE-PGvCJJRx4N8LPt-jw2I_2ca1e1UgruyOjGvjAAf81Fkgj3urZXxTKjRjao1svvL6PPwGu-094qdXbMJFMjX6qYe0u_.cfx


Event 2

08/09/2022
Accident reported with another motor vehicle

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 01/28/2019. Accident reported:
08/09/2022.

No Issues
Reported

Accident
Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor
Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2010

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
8,966 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/05/2010 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

11/11/2010 3 Montmorency Ford
Brossard, QC
866-781-5986
montmorencyford.com

4.7 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 5 kilometers

11/11/2010 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

03/31/2011 2,911 Montmorency Ford
Brossard, QC
866-781-5986
montmorencyford.com

4.7 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 4,685
kilometers

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2010 2016 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 7 mo. 6 yrs. 3 mo. 11 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Quebec,
New York New York New York

Estimated miles driven per year 8,966/yr 8,280/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 52,607 104,846 119,716

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/3RMjzlniFO19G-OO3gro8uxoihTRnLPPiPDIjl86lroa3UiMaJ0VOhHRojSynDBkpakOb_QsIEsKSvjvpVpFTNus-kpqEJzen-5D2WkMllCR9aKhINuKrz-H7D0bRYuO4nm-MbVh-NpJtg4dcf4gzbgCHHVrWrdoFvKFe4Efd1H2a5_IA47tDRMfDvXocjT0Bn4PzRJXD_MDGwa7xGY_Jge8bfLVPuSv_d71T0yRmeEEm_oYZBsYJZMgxs0KVId8mzWqPZUxqiqLTGkmUgttoperwq5rjI8mdpoWQ6nAp1eLseWFj6yNj0t6Xy5Whihd1uu0rXRzfj8MyXJHhAKgQKY-s--TBLCggDKxE7V3SXcMkBnt42rUfX6T9AdH9rlOVnRO7v334F80890fYOEOW3Ol-hwOSgg.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/S9-bbbq59OC18y-0ilwON6MPvu0En8880Ph7H5t_T45XRU4NBQmlfBElndqykHFj2ud4Th1Iy7fG4q4n7FJz1UasfWvaxkUtN3mKbjJTulKAtia-Ms971CEc7Wp5eGgmniqq_V2w-LZuSV-frmHitPXEp_a_ECjHl5oj9EpVlbiLM4ww_AIlqlTI3olaVT9-CCn6KUva6Tn_C1-bvxbQlKyupQ2VAdLwMvzND52n9DnlSJeqkUuoHdDQqVIKfGmY-a9dxWgSH45YmeKU67VcNwmJKdBUFyGO6NhwMTbgA_ZaF4IAS6lMrmIDYaZNoKFdUQ2b4CbPp5Z1gC8shK5s2f3qggWRtiV_RpzJFfLbUiEyIdAQVFoek1XX8pazvUWGn3r46--Lt3SIciqMkTYvaJHPg39Ywck.cfx


05/31/2011 4,666 Montmorency Ford
Brossard, QC
866-781-5986
montmorencyford.com

4.7 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 7,509
kilometers

06/28/2011 5,216 Montmorency Ford
Brossard, QC
866-781-5986
montmorencyford.com

4.7 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 8,394
kilometers

07/29/2011 5,577 Montmorency Ford
Brossard, QC
866-781-5986
montmorencyford.com

4.7 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 8,975
kilometers

10/28/2011 9,821 Montmorency Ford
Brossard, QC
866-781-5986
montmorencyford.com

4.7 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 15,805
kilometers

11/22/2011 10,670 Montmorency Ford
Brossard, QC
866-781-5986
montmorencyford.com

4.7 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 17,172
kilometers

03/29/2012 14,087 Montmorency Ford
Brossard, QC
866-781-5986
montmorencyford.com

4.7 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 22,671
kilometers

11/16/2012 22,278 Montmorency Ford
Brossard, QC
866-781-5986
montmorencyford.com

4.7 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 35,853
kilometers

04/10/2013 25,036 Montmorency Ford
Brossard, QC
866-781-5986
montmorencyford.com

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 40,292
kilometers

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-



4.7 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

10/04/2013 30,152 Montmorency Ford
Brossard, QC
866-781-5986
montmorencyford.com

4.7 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 48,525
kilometers

10/08/2013 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

12/04/2013 31,775 Montmorency Ford
Brossard, QC
866-781-5986
montmorencyford.com

4.7 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 51,137
kilometers

05/15/2014 34,882 Montmorency Ford
Brossard, QC
866-781-5986
montmorencyford.com

4.7 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 56,137
kilometers

07/07/2014 36,496 Bailey Ford of
Plattsburgh
Plattsburgh, NY
518-561-5030
baileyfordplattsburgh.us

4.9 / 5.0
33 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/12/2014 37,267 Montmorency Ford
Brossard, QC
866-781-5986
montmorencyford.com

4.7 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 59,975
kilometers

10/01/2014 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

12/03/2014 39,981 Montmorency Ford
Brossard, QC
866-781-5986
montmorencyford.com

4.7 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 64,343
kilometers

-

-

-

-

-

-



05/26/2015 42,299 Montmorency Ford
Brossard, QC
866-781-5986
montmorencyford.com

4.7 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
72,000 kilometer service performed
Odometer reported as 68,074
kilometers

06/30/2015 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #15N01 EPAS STEERING
EFFORTS

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

08/25/2015 44,893 Montmorency Ford
Brossard, QC
866-781-5986
montmorencyford.com

4.7 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 72,248
kilometers

09/30/2015 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

12/08/2015 47,915 Montmorency Ford
Brossard, QC
866-781-5986
montmorencyford.com

4.7 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 77,112
kilometers

05/25/2016 50,157 Montmorency Ford
Brossard, QC
866-781-5986
montmorencyford.com

4.7 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Odometer reported as 80,720
kilometers

07/07/2016 US Dept of
Transportation
Alexandria Bay, NY

Vehicle imported and declared to meet
US highway safety specifications
Bond released on 12/02/2016

07/08/2016 50,755 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

08/09/2016 51,148 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/12/2016 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsford, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-

-

-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


10/03/2016 52,306 Inspection Co. Inspection performed

10/24/2016 52,607 Dunn Tire
Rochester, NY
585-272-0180
dunntire.com

4.3 / 5.0
17 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Alignment checked

Owner 2
Purchased: 2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
8,280 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/03/2016 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsford, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

01/13/2017 54,164 Monro Auto Service &
Tire Centers
Rochester, NY

4.6 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Brakes checked
Brakes serviced

03/20/2017 Inspection Co. Inspection performed

11/04/2017 60,040 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) balanced
Emissions inspection performed

11/04/2017 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

01/02/2018 60,662 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Brakes serviced

05/21/2018 61,958 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced

06/22/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsford, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-



09/29/2018 65,018 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Brakes serviced

11/06/2018 65,501 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Emissions inspection performed

11/06/2018 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

01/28/2019 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to rear

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

03/11/2019 67,344 Cortese Ford Lincoln
Rochester, NY
585-424-3014
corteseford.com

4.6 / 5.0
234 Verified Reviews

527 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/22/2019 70,512 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY
585-427-0777
mrtire.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-



Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced

08/31/2019 71,529 Dunn Tire
Rochester, NY
585-393-1130
dunntire.com/locations/5
76-jefferson-rd-rochester-
14623

4.7 / 5.0
149 Verified Reviews

21 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/28/2019 72,192 Dunn Tire
Rochester, NY
585-393-1130
dunntire.com/locations/5
76-jefferson-rd-rochester-
14623

4.7 / 5.0
149 Verified Reviews

21 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/28/2019 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

02/15/2020 73,852 Pep Boys
Rochester, NY
585-323-2000
pepboys.com

4.5 / 5.0
92 Verified Reviews

123 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Wiper(s) replaced
Battery serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced

07/28/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsford, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

08/10/2020 77,318 Cortese Ford Lincoln
Rochester, NY
585-424-3014
corteseford.com

4.6 / 5.0
234 Verified Reviews

527 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Throttle body replaced

09/02/2020 77,690 Cortese Ford Lincoln
Rochester, NY
585-424-3014
corteseford.com

4.6 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Drivability/performance checked
PCM reprogrammed

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-



234 Verified Reviews
527 Customer Favorites

10/22/2020 78,249 Dunn Tire
Rochester, NY
585-393-1130
dunntire.com/locations/5
76-jefferson-rd-rochester-
14623

4.7 / 5.0
149 Verified Reviews

21 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tie rod end(s) replaced
Steering/suspension checked
Alignment checked

10/22/2020 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

12/29/2020 79,674 Browncroft Service
Center
Rochester, NY
585-586-9060
browncroftservicecenter.
com/

5.0 / 5.0
25 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced
Rear brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced

03/24/2021 81,258 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY
585-427-0777
mrtire.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tire(s) balanced

05/24/2021 83,129 Van Bortel Ford
East Rochester, NY
585-586-4415
vanbortelford.net/

4.8 / 5.0
1,444 Verified Reviews

9,920 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

06/26/2021 85,039 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY
585-475-1405
mrtire.com

5.0 / 5.0
42 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced

10/10/2021 89,216 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-



585-427-0777
mrtire.com

Recommended maintenance
performed
Alignment checked
Four wheel alignment performed
Tie rod end(s) replaced
Emissions inspection performed

10/10/2021 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

11/06/2021 89,950 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY
585-427-0777
mrtire.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced
Tire(s) balanced

04/03/2022 93,756 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY
585-427-0777
mrtire.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes serviced
Brakes checked

07/17/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsford, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

07/28/2022 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY
585-248-8479
mrtire.com

4.8 / 5.0
30 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tire(s) replaced

08/09/2022 Damage Report Accident reported with another motor
vehicle

10/04/2022 100,927 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

02/23/2023 104,799 Garber Chevrolet Subaru
Webster
Webster, NY
585-671-5390
garberwebster.com

4.8 / 5.0
334 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-



5,390 Customer
Favorites

02/27/2023 104,810 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a dealer vehicle

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

02/28/2023 Garber Chevrolet Subaru
Webster
Webster, NY
585-671-5390
garberwebster.com

4.8 / 5.0
334 Verified Reviews

5,390 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

03/20/2023 104,846 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/30/2023 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Avon, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/10/2023 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Avon, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

04/27/2023 106,200 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Macedon, NY
315-986-7123
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
44 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/14/2023 110,575 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Canandaigua, NY
585-394-6370
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
201 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-
-

-

-



182 Customer Favorites

12/05/2023 119,716 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Penfield, NY
585-388-1352
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
183 Verified Reviews

144 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced

03/30/2024 Van Bortel Chevrolet
Macedon, NY
585-222-4389
vanbortelchevrolet.net/

4.7 / 5.0
113 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 4/10/24 at 12:04:12 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 4/10/24 at 12:04:12 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/10/24 12:04:12 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 FORD FUSION vehicle
(VIN: 3FAHP0JA8BR157824), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/10/24
at 1:04 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

